

WBUD05000.....-2021
POCSO case no. 30 / 2021

04-10-2021

Accused Tarani Das is not produced physically. He is produced through video call. He is remanded to JC till 10-11-2021.

Ld advocate 'not pressed' the bail petition.

Hence, the bail petition is disposed of as 'not pressed' by the ld advocate on behalf of the accused.

To 10-11-2021 for production of the accused.

Dictated & corrected by

Addl. Sessions Judge,

(Bishnu Baran Mondal, (J.O. no.WB776)
Addl. Sessions Judge, Ist Court
Islampur, U/Dinajpur